

February 14, 2024

To,
Head- Listing & Compliance
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (MSEI)
Building A, Unit 205A, 2nd Floor,
Piramal Agastya Corporate Park,
L.B.S Road, Kurla West, Mumbai - 400 070

Sub: Intimation regarding Publication of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results in Newspaper for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, ("Listing Regulations") as amended it is hereby informed that the Company has published its Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 in the following newspapers on February 14, 2024 which were considered, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors, in their Board of Directors Meeting held on Tuesday, February 13, 2024:

1. Financial Express (English)
2. Nawan Zamana (Punjabi)

The copies of newspaper clippings are attached herewith for your reference.

Kindly take the same on record

For M/s PHF LEASING LIMITED

PHF LEASING LIMITED
87, Radio Colony, Jalandhar

Shikha Kapoor
Company Secretary

Shikha Kapoor
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No. A19146
Add: H. No. 65, Paras Estate
Jalandhar-144008, Punjab, India

GlobalSpace Technologies Limited					
Registered Office: 605, Rupa Software Building, Millennium Business Park, Navi Mumbai, Thane - 400710.					
CIN: L64201MH2010PLC211219					
Tel No: 022-49452015, Email id: cs@globalspace.in, website: www.globalspace.in					
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023.					
[See Regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]					
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2023.					
Rs. in Lakh (except earnings per share)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		December 31, 2023 (Un-Audited)	December 31, 2023 (Un-Audited)	December 31, 2022 (Un-Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	792.42	2,451.89	703.48	1933.75
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)#	63.42	206.39	77.54	253.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	19.24	62.15	34.74	49.68
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)#	14.87	50.84	24.32	51.95
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	14.87	50.84	24.32	52.20
6	Equity Share Capital	3,436.98	3,436.98	1145.66	1145.66
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	-	-	-	-
	Basic:	0.14	0.48	0.21	0.46
	Diluted:	0.14	0.48	0.21	0.46

Notes:

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on Monday, February 12, 2024.
- Figures for the previous financial period have been re-arranged and re-grouped wherever necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e., www.bseindia.com

For GlobalSpace Technologies Limited
Sd/-
Krishna Murari Singh
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 03160368

DATE: 14.02.2024
PLACE: MUMBAI

JD ORGOCHEM LIMITED	
CIN: L24100MH1973PLC016908	
Registered Office: 301, Sumer Kendra, P. B. Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018	
Tel. No.: 91-22-4938 4200 / 4300 • Fax No.: 91-22-3042 3434	
Website: www.jdorgochem.com • E-mail id: investor.relations@jdorgochem.com	

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31 st December, 2023						
(Rs. in lakhs, except EPS)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31 st Dec. 2023	31 st Sept. 2023	31 st Dec. 2022	31 st Dec. 2022	
1	Total Income from Operations	27.04	37.00	4.63	68.25	133.90
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	42.21	(10.29)	69.76	(0.56)	(604.35)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	42.21	(10.29)	69.76	(0.56)	(604.35)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	42.19	(10.29)	69.76	(0.58)	(604.35)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	42.19	(10.29)	69.76	(0.58)	(604.35)
6	Equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 1/-)	132.50	132.50	132.50	132.50	132.50
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹1/- each) (not annualised excluding year end)					
	a) Basic	0.32	(0.07)	0.53	0.00	(4.56)
	b) Diluted	0.32	(0.07)	0.53	0.00	(4.90)

Notes:

- The Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on Tuesday, 13th February, 2024. The Un-audited Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule 2015 (as amended).
- In accordance with the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have performed limited review of the above Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 are available on the website of BSE Ltd. i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.jdorgochem.com.
- The basic and diluted earnings per share is computed by dividing the Profit / (Loss) after tax attributable to equity shareholders, by the weighted average number of equity shares outstanding during the period/year.
- The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on Tuesday, 24th January, 2023 had considered and approved the Composite Scheme of Arrangement amongst Jaysynth Dyestuff (India) Limited ("Transferor Company 1"), Jaysynth Impex Private Limited ("Transferor Company 2") and JD Orgochem Limited ("Transferee Company") and their respective shareholders and creditors, under Section 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Scheme"). The Scheme, inter alia, provides for amalgamation by absorption of Transferor Companies with and into Transferee Company (with effect from Appointed date 01st April, 2023) and in consideration thereof, the Transferee Company shall issue equity shares and preference shares to the shareholders of Transferor Company 1 and Transferor Company 2 respectively. The equity shares shall be listed on Bombay Stock Exchange Limited. Pursuant to the directions of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench (NCLT) vide order dated 09th November, 2023, the Company convened the meeting of its Equity shareholders on Thursday, 21st December, 2023 to consider and if thought fit, to approve, the Composite Scheme of Arrangement. The shareholders of the Company have approved the Scheme with requisite majority. The Company has filed Petition with NCLT on 28th December, 2023 and is pending with NCLT. The scheme is, inter alia, subject to receipt of the statutory and regulatory approvals and the Company is in the process of seeking the same.
- Exceptional items represents income of ₹68.51 lakhs on account of Written back of excess provision made in earlier years for the Gram Panchayat Taxes payable. On arriving at the settlement, full & final payment was made during the quarter under review against all the outstanding dues. Hence, the resultant excess provision made in earlier years has been written back.
- The Company has only one Segment.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever required.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
For JD ORGOCHEM LIMITED
Sd/-
PARAG S. KOTHARI
Chairman
DIN : 00184852

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13th February, 2024

JMJ FINTECH LIMITED					
(Formerly Known as Meeranashi Enterprises Limited)					
Regd. Office : Shop No. 3, 1st Floor, Adhi Vinayaga Complex, No. 3, Bus Stand Gopalnagar Temple Street, Ganapally, Coimbatore North, Tamil Nadu-641008					
Email : investor@jmfintech.com Website : www.jmfintech.com Ph. No. : 7395922291/92					
CIN : L51102TZ1982PLC029253					
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Rs. in lakhs)					
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	31.12.2022	
Total Income from operations (net)	214.18	147.55	78.47	440.20	304.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	124.63	78.02	18.86	221.51	66.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	124.63	78.02	18.86	221.51	66.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax and after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	102.57	46.13	18.86	167.56	66.81
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	102.57	46.13	18.86	167.56	66.81
Equity Share Capital	1240.00	1240.00	1240.00	1240.00	1240.00
Earnings per Share (before extraordinary items (of Rs.10/- each) for continued and discontinued operations					
Basic and Diluted	0.83	0.37	0.15	1.35	0.54

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their Board Meeting held on 13th February, 2024.
- Figures for the prior periods/years have been regrouped and/or classified wherever considered necessary.
- The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out the Limited Review of the above quarterly financial results.
- Segmental Report for the quarter as per Ind AS-108 is not applicable.
- Current tax includes Net of MAT Credit.
- The full format of the Quarterly Standalone Unaudited extract of Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.jmfintech.com).

By order of the board
For JMJ FINTECH LIMITED
Sd/-
Joju Madathumpady Johny
DIN : 02712125
Managing Director

Place : Coimbatore
Date : 13-02-2024

INNOVA CAPTAB LIMITED												
CIN: U24246MH2005PLC150371												
Regd. Office: 601, Proxima, Plot no. 19, Sector 30 A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 705.												
Website: www.innovacaptab.com, Email id: investors@innovacaptab.com, T: 91 22 25642095												
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023												
(Rupees in millions, except for share data unless otherwise stated)												
Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter ended		For the nine months ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		For the nine months ended		Year ended		
	31/12/2023	30/9/2023	31/12/2022	31/12/2022		31/3/2023	31/12/2023	30/9/2023	31/12/2022		31/12/2022	31/3/2023
Total income	2,382.32	2,138.43	2,310.76	6,715.37	6,483.76	8,674.07	3,048.25	2,862.82	2,447.27	8,254.75	6,920.11	9,355.78
Net profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	255.08	203.80	237.79	673.50	619.75	783.07	352.01	301.84	282.45	899.84	705.48	917.95
Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	255.08	203.80	237.79	673.50	619.75	783.07	352.01	301.84	282.45	899.84	705.48	917.95
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	186.51	144.73	161.41	484.41	440.51	575.52	251.26	229.05	195.79	656.24	507.01	679.54
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	186.87	144.80	163.37	487.59	442.07	574.93	251.33	230.22	196.15	659.60	508.63	679.00
Equity Share Capital	572.25	480.00	572.25	480.00	480.00	480.00	572.25	480.00	572.25	480.00	480.00	480.00
Other equity						2,203.20						2,285.06
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each)*												
1. Basic (₹):	3.26	3.02	3.36	8.47	9.18	11.99	4.39	4.77	4.08	11.47	10.56	14.16
2. Diluted (₹):	3.26	3.02	3.36	8.47	9.18	11.99	4.39	4.77	4.08	11.47	10.56	14.16

* EPS is not annualised for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023, quarter ended 30 September 2023 and quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023 filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The aforementioned results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 13 February 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13 February 2024. The unaudited standalone financial results for the current quarter, have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have expressed an unmodified review conclusion on the unaudited standalone financials results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023. For detailed format of financial results, visit www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and our website at www.innovacaptab.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Innova Captab Limited
Sd/-
Vinay Kumar Lohariwala
Managing Director
DIN:00144700

Sd/-
Gaurav Srivastava
Chief Financial Officer

Place : Panchkula
Date : 13 February 2024

LORENZINI APPARELS LIMITED	
(An) ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company)	
CIN : L1720DL2007PLC163192	

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE AND REMOTE E-VOTING

Members of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 108 & 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other applicable provisions, if any, read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (Listing regulations), Secretarial Standard-2 on General Meetings (the SS-2) the Company as on Tuesday, February 13, 2024 completed the dispatch of the postal ballot notice through electronic mail to the members whose email IDs are registered in the records of depository participants as on Friday, 09 February 2024 for seeking approval of the shareholders of the Company by postal ballot, including voting by electronic means or, for the following matters:

Item No.	Description of the Resolution(s)
1.	Sub-division of face value of equity shares of the Company from Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each To Re. 1/- (Rupee One) each.W
2.	To increase in Authorized Share Capital of the Company and consequent alteration in capital clause of the Memorandum of Association of the Company.
3.	Issue of Bonus Equity Shares to the shareholders of the Company.

The Company has engaged the services of Central Depository Securities Limited (CDSL) for the purpose of providing e-voting facility to all its members. Members are requested to note that the voting through postal ballot including voting by electronic mode shall commence from Wednesday, February 14, 2024 at 09.00 AM and ends on Thursday, March 14, 2024 at 5.00 PM. The Board of Directors has appointed M/s. Anuj Gupta & Associates Company Secretaries as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot/e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner. Members are requested to note that duly completed and signed postal ballot form should reach the Scrutinizer not later than 05.00 PM on Thursday, March 14, 2024. All members may kindly note that voting on the aforesaid resolution done through e-voting/postal ballot forms after the aforesaid date shall not be considered valid. Any member who does not receive the Postal Ballot form may either send an email to or may apply to the registrar and Share transfer Agent of the Company/Company and obtain a duplicate postal ballot form. The notice of postal ballot has also been placed on the website of the company (i.e. <https://monteil.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/02/Notice.pdf>). The result of the voting by postal ballot will be announced on or before Saturday, 16th March 2024, at the registered office of the Company. The result will be displayed at the registered office and on the website of the company and intimate stock exchange on which the shares of the company are listed. In case you have any queries or issues regarding e-voting, shareholders are requested to contact, Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd. at D-153A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110002, email: info@skylinefint.com

By Order of the Board of Directors
Lorenzini Apparels Limited
SD/-
Sandeep Jain (Managing Director) DIN: 02365790

JMJ FINTECH LIMITED					
(Formerly Known as Meeranashi Enterprises Limited)					
Regd. Office : Shop No. 3, 1st Floor, Adhi Vinayaga Complex, No. 3, Bus Stand Gopalnagar Temple Street, Ganapally, Coimbatore North, Tamil Nadu-641008					
Email : investor@jmfintech.com Website : www.jmfintech.com Ph. No. : 7395922291/92					
CIN : L51102TZ1982PLC029253					
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Rs. in lakhs)					
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	31.12.2022	
Total Income from operations (net)	214.18	147.55	78.47	440.20	304.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	124.63	78.02	18.86	221.51	66.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	124.63	78.02	18.86	221.51	66.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax and after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	102.57	46.13	18.86	167.56	66.81
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	102.57	46.13	18.86	167.56	66.81
Equity Share Capital	1240.00	1240.00	1240.00	1240.00	1240.00
Earnings per Share (before extraordinary items (of Rs.10/- each) for continued and discontinued operations					
Basic and Diluted	0.83	0.37	0.15	1.35	0.54

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their Board Meeting held on 13th February, 2024.
- Figures for the prior periods/years have been regrouped and/or classified wherever considered necessary.
- The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out the Limited Review of the above quarterly financial results.
- Segmental Report for the quarter as per Ind AS-108 is not applicable.
- Current tax includes Net of MAT Credit.
- The full format of the Quarterly Standalone Unaudited extract of Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.jmfintech.com).

By order of the board
For JMJ FINTECH LIMITED
Sd/-
Joju Madathumpady Johny
DIN : 02712125
Managing Director

Place : Coimbatore
Date : 13-02-2024

INBREW BEVERAGES PRIVATE LIMITED							
CIN : U99999DL1972PTC318242							
Regd. Office: 406 Kusal Bazar 32-33 Nehru Place New Delhi- 110019, South Delhi							
Website: www.inbrew.com; Ph: 0124 4242597; E-Mail: info@inbrew.com							
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023							
(Rs. in millions, except per share data)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended		Year to date figures for nine months ended			
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Income Revenue from operations	27,703.26	25,786.15	22,648.34	78,752.35	25,177.89	48,953.20
2	Loss before tax	(203.88)	(137.75)	(178.20)	(372.88)	(402.14)	(532.94)
3	Net loss for the period/year	(203.98)	(137.75)	(178.20)	(372.98)	(402.14)	(532.94)
4	Total other comprehensive income (net of tax)	0.29	0.58	0.03	0.87	1.24	(4.40)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period/year	(203.69)	(137.17)	(178.17)	(372.11)	(400.90)	(537.34)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 10 each)	53.38	53.38	53.38	53.38	53.38	53.38
7	Reserve (excluding other equity & Revaluation Reserve)	(4,246.19)	(4,042.50)	(3,737.62)	(4,246.19)	(3,737.62)	(3,874.05)
8	Security Premium Account	5,114.59	5,114.59	5,114.59	5,114.59	5,114.59	5,314.99
9	Net worth	2,895.81	2,875.31	2,896.05	2,896.81	2,896.05	2,759.63
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Share	7,795.90	7,777.47	8,020.89	7,795.90	8,020.89	7,987.77
11	Debt Equity Ratio	2.89	2.70	2.77	2.89	2.77	2.89
12	Earnings per share (face value of ₹ 10 each) (not annualized)						
	(a) Basic	-22.89	-14.36	-19.63	-38.24	-61.10	-73.25
	(b) Diluted	-22.89	-14.36	-19.63	-38.24	-61.10	-73.25
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.22	0.34	1.02	0.61	0.74	0.88
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.58	0.56	0.40	0.59	-0.21	-0.91

Notes:

